

PS&E JOB NO : 14B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008629 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4409
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B013
 PROJECT : , STPUS-0028(048)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2014
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-5.57 %		49.94 %
			16,672.94	15,743.95	-928.99	25,000.00	8,327.06
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
		L.S.			95.12 %		74.22 %
			1,435.00	2,800.00	1,365.00	2,500.00	1,065.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			4.24 %		-4.45 %
			2,878.00	3,000.00	122.00	2,750.00	-128.00
GRADING							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	627.0000	C.Y.	23.0000	29.0000	26.09 %	40.0000	73.91 %
			14,421.00	18,183.00	3,762.00	25,080.00	10,659.00
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE						
	425.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %
			8,500.00	6,375.00	-2,125.00	14,875.00	6,375.00
SURFACING							
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	905.0000	TON	20.0000	32.0000	60.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			18,100.00	28,960.00	10,860.00	18,100.00	0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			667.00	667.00		667.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008629 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4409
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B013
 PROJECT : , STPUS-0028(048)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2014
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 667.0000	TON	95.0000 63,365.00	110.0000 73,370.00	15.79 % 10,005.00	100.0000 66,700.00	5.26 % 3,335.00	
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		50.00	50.00	0.00 %	50.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
11	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	75.0000 375.00	70.0000 350.00	-6.67 % -25.00	150.0000 750.00	100.00 % 375.00	
12	COMPOST SOCK 587.0000	L.F.	7.0000 4,109.00	4.0000 2,348.00	-42.86 % -1,761.00	9.0000 5,283.00	28.57 % 1,174.00	
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
14	TACKIFIER 0.1400	ACRE	2,500.0000 350.00	6,000.0000 840.00	140.00 % 490.00	5,500.0000 770.00	120.00 % 420.00	
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.1400	ACRE	5,000.0000 700.00	12,000.0000 1,680.00	140.00 % 980.00	11,500.0000 1,610.00	130.00 % 910.00	
TRAFFIC								
16	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 25.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,250.00	37.0000 925.00	-26.00 % -325.00	80.0000 2,000.00	60.00 % 750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008629 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4409
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B013
 PROJECT : , STPUS-0028(048)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2014
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
17	PAINT LINE							
	2152.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.1000	10.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			2,152.00	2,367.20	215.20	2,152.00	0.00	
18	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE							
	234.0000	L.F.	1.8000	2.1500	19.44 %	1.9500	8.33 %	
			421.20	503.10	81.90	456.30	35.10	
19	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	1459.0000	L.F.	3.5000	4.2500	21.43 %	3.7500	7.14 %	
			5,106.50	6,200.75	1,094.25	5,471.25	364.75	
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	37.0000	L.F.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	26.0000	73.33 %	
			555.00	1,110.00	555.00	962.00	407.00	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	175.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	700.00	-300.00	
22	PAINTED JUNCTION BOX MARKING							
	11.0000	EACH	27.0000	47.0000	74.07 %	42.0000	55.56 %	
			297.00	517.00	220.00	462.00	165.00	
23	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	0.7900	HUND	5,000.0000	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	5,750.0000	15.00 %	
			3,950.00	2,765.00	-1,185.00	4,542.50	592.50	
24	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			62.09 %		80.62 %	
			4,318.50	7,000.00	2,681.50	7,800.00	3,481.50	
25	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			-11.74 %		-15.95 %	
			47,589.30	42,000.00	-5,589.30	40,000.00	-7,589.30	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			86.11 %		57.91 %	
			17,731.25	33,000.00	15,268.75	28,000.00	10,268.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 14B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008629 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4409
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 14B013
 PROJECT : , STPUS-0028(048)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2014
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
27	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	136.0000	L.F.	8.0000	9.5000	18.75 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
			1,088.00	1,292.00	204.00	1,088.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
28	FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
30	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
31	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-85.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	150.00	-850.00	1,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$225,084.69	\$260,000.00	15.51%	\$265,772.05	18.08%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$225,084.69	\$260,000.00	15.51%	\$265,772.05	18.08%	